Year 24/25

Fee

GST

Pricing  Service
Structure Category

Natural Resources

Biosecurity Certificate Section 184 Biosecurity Act

Issuing certificate

Inspection / expert consultation per hour

Resources

Environmental Education Workshops

Expert opinions

Pre Development Application advice — Bushland / Water (per hour)
Offset Agreement — inspection/expert consultation (per hour)
Expert opinion — consulting (per hour)

Expert opinion — court (per hour)

Water Quality monitoring (Not analytical costs) (per hour)

Bar Island

Commercial Group Access Licence Fee
Community Group Access Licence Fee

Mountain Bike Track Hire
Subject to approvals authorised by POM

Commercial <30 people/day

Commercial 30-50 people/day
Commercial 51-100 people/day
Commercial >100 people/day

Not for profit community <100 people/day
Not for profit community >100 people/day

Schools outside the Shire / schools inside the Shire after hours (schools
inside the Shire free during school hours)

Small Group Mountain Bike Coaching (up to 6 people for a maximum of
15 sessions per year)

(incl. GST)

$51.50
$211.00

Various

$215.50
$215.50
$215.50
$215.50
$215.50

$141.00
$74.50

$232.50
$438.00
$929.00
$1,755.00
$187.50
$390.00
$309.00

$777.00 per annum

Eligibility such as VETAB accreditation and/or TAFE or UNI, 15 Aid for MTB coaches

Refundable security/damage/cleaning bond/event high impact/
commercial event

Vegetation

Vegetation offset on public land to offset loss on private land — per
hectare based on area removed

$1,000.00

$272,470.00
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