Name	Year 24/25 Fee (incl. GST)	GST	Pricing Structure	Service Category
Natural Resources				
Biosecurity Certificate Section 184 Biosecurity Act				
Issuing certificate	\$51.50	N	4	J
Inspection / expert consultation per hour	\$211.00	N	4	J
Resources				
Environmental Education Workshops	Various	Υ	3	F
Expert opinions				
Pre Development Application advice – Bushland / Water (per hour)	\$215.50	Υ	4	J
Offset Agreement – inspection/expert consultation (per hour)	\$215.50	Υ	4	J
Expert opinion – consulting (per hour)	\$215.50	Υ	4	J
Expert opinion – court (per hour)	\$215.50	Υ	4	J
Water Quality monitoring (Not analytical costs) (per hour)	\$215.50	Υ	4	J
Bar Island				
Commercial Group Access Licence Fee	\$141.00	N	3	F
Community Group Access Licence Fee	\$74.50	N	3	F
Mountain Bike Track Hire				
Subject to approvals authorised by POM				
Commercial <30 people/day	\$232.50	Υ	4	Н
Commercial 30-50 people/day	\$438.00	Υ	3	G
Commercial 51-100 people/day	\$929.00	Υ	3	G
Commercial >100 people/day	\$1,755.00	Υ	3	G
Not for profit community <100 people/day	\$187.50	Υ	3	G
Not for profit community >100 people/day	\$390.00	Υ	3	G
Schools outside the Shire / schools inside the Shire after hours (schools inside the Shire free during school hours)	\$309.00	Υ	3	G
Small Group Mountain Bike Coaching (up to 6 people for a maximum of 15 sessions per year)	\$777.00 per annum	Υ	3	G
Eligibility such as VETAB accreditation and/or TAFE or UNI, 1 st Aid for M	ΓB coaches			
Refundable security/damage/cleaning bond/event high impact/ commercial event	\$1,000.00	N	3	G
Vegetation				
Vegetation offset on public land to offset loss on private land – per hectare based on area removed	\$272,470.00	N	4	J